Republic of the Philippines Province of Iloilo MUNICIPALITY OF MINA ---oOo---Office of the Sangguniang Bayan

RESOLUTION NO. 2017 - 019

RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE NAME TAGS FOR THE MUNICIPAL OFFICIALS AND EMPLOYEES OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF MINA TO BE WORN AT ALL TIMES DURING OFFICE HOURS

WHEREAS, *Republic Act No. 9485*, otherwise known as *Anti-Red Tape Act of 2007* provides that every office shall prepare the flow of transactions to guide every client coming-in for the services they need;

WHEREAS, relative to this, every officials or employees rendering service should have worn name tags for the clients to conveniently know as to whom they shall approach while on the process of having official transactions in such particular office;

WHEREAS, it is an established policy of the Municipal Government of Mina to provide Name Tags to its officials and employees hence, it should be adopted by this Sanggunian.

NOW, THEREFORE:

BE IT RESOLVED by the Sangguniang Bayan of Mina, Province of Iloilo to pass a **RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE NAME TAGS FOR THE MUNICIPAL OFFICIALS AND EMPLOYEES OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF MINA TO BE WORN AT ALL TIMES DURING OFFICE HOURS.**

ADOPTED this 16th day of February 2017, on motion of Hon. Jose G. Salanio, Jr., duly seconded by Hon. Celso S. Justado.

APPROVED.

I hereby certify to the correctness of the foregoing Resolution.

MA. DAISY P. PARREÑO Secretary to the Sanggunian

ATTESTED:

HON. ARNEL C. MATTA Temporary Presiding Officer

APPROVED:

HON. REY P. GRABATO Municipal Mayor (Note: Islan – 2/22/17)

Republic of the Philippines Province of Iloilo MUNICIPALITY OF MINA - - -000- - -Office of the Sangguniang Bayan

RESOLUTION NO. 2017 - 019

RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE IDENTIFICATION CARD FOR THE MUNICIPAL OFFICIALS AND EMPLOYEES OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF MINA

WHEREAS, *Republic Act No. 9485*, otherwise known as *Anti-Red Tape Act of 2007* provides that every office shall prepare the flow of transactions to guide every client coming-in for the services they need;

WHEREAS, relative to this, every officials or employees rendering service should have worn identification card (ID) for the clients to conveniently know as to whom they shall approach while on the process of having official transactions in such particular office;

WHEREAS, it is an established policy of the Municipal Government of Mina that to provide an ID Card to its officials and employees should be adopted by this Sanggunian.

NOW, THEREFORE:

BE IT RESOLVED by the Sangguniang Bayan of Mina, Province of Iloilo to pass a **RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE IDENTIFICATION CARD FOR THE MUNICIPAL OFFICIALS AND EMPLOYEES OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF MINA.**

ADOPTED this 16th day of February 2017, on motion of Hon. Jose G. Salanio, Jr., duly seconded by Hon. Celso S. Justado.

APPROVED.

I hereby certify to the correctness of the foregoing Resolution.

MA. DAISY P. PARREÑO Secretary to the Sanggunian

ATTESTED:

HON. ARNEL C. MATTA Temporary Presiding Officer

APPROVED:

HON. REY P. GRABATO Municipal Mayor